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Joseph Badger Local School District

Financial Statements

JOSEPH BADGER LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - - TRUMBULL COUNTY
SCHEDULE OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES

IN FUND BALANCES FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDED

JUNE 30, 2022, 2023, AND 2024 ACTUAL;
FORECASTED FISCAL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2025 THROUGH 2029

Actual

Forecasted

Fiscal Year
2022

Fiscal Year
2023

Fiscal Year
2024

Fiscal Year
2028

Fiscal Year
2026

Fliscal Year
2027

Fiscal Year
2028

Fiscal Year
2029

Revenue:

General Property Tax (Real Estate)
Tangible Personal Property Tax
Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid

1.040 Restricted Grants-in-Aid

1.080 Property Tax Allocation

1.010
1.020
1.036

3,145,119
309,526
4,472,427
293,013
530,870
169,718

3,267,425
208,300
4.495,980
303,380
523,786
421,716

3,447,695
474,734
4,715,442
365,316
564,259
664,340

1.060 All Other Revenues
1.070 Total Revenues

Other Financing Sources:

2.080 All Other Financing Sources

8,210,673

93,935

9,210,587

3,630,027
362,100
4,374.882
823,084
598,518
704,793
10,193,184

3,860,487
391,947
4.3687.477
639,404
593,339
641,160
10,483,804

3,985,504
399,256
4.417.629
637,962
614,219
683,633
10,638,103

4,090,027
407,264
4,518,972
277,676
633,885
634,823
10,462,647

4,097,170
417,081
4,541,151
258,685
634,670
493,688
10,440,426

135,955

10,231,786

166,629

2 o =]

2.080 Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources

[=1-]
9,346,622

85,629
10,397,416

117,729

118,826

118,826

118,826

118,828

117,729

118,826

118,826

118,826

118,826

10,310,913

10,602,630

10,766,929

10,559,251

-l-1-Fr 4-N8

Expenditures:
3.010
3.020
3.030
3.040
3.050
4.020
4.060
4.300

Personal Services

Employees' Retirement/insurance Benefits
Purchased Services

Supplies and Materials

Capital Outiay

Principal - Notes 7

Interest & Fiscal Charges

Other Objects

9,004,608

3,628,782
1,623,136
1,358,145
160,918
.o

o

166,142

340,424

4,664,853
1,863,311
1,914,756
403,105
327,636

o

o

223,907

4,937,208
2,008,821
1,746,782
481,504
66,920

o

o

190,936

4.500 Total Expenditures

7,176,646

Other Financing Uses
5,010 Operating Transfers-Out
Advances-Out

5.020
5.030 All Other Financing Uses U8

380,000
(o]
(o]

9,387,487

330,000
2,465
(o]

9.429.260|

381,498
o
o

5,059,918
2,087,021
1,803,307
465,416
300,000
16,000
44,399
218,427

5,186,404
2,231,805
1,922,129
430,896
300,000
85,000
223,629
221,101

5,408,050
2,411,324
1,938,161
489,614
300,000
20,000
219,904
223,811

10,681,473

5,631,736
2,690,629
1,985,110
498,304
300,000
90,000
216,154
228,557

9,883,488

10,600,884

11,080,774

450,000
o
o

450,000
(o]
o]

460,000

o

11.638,490

460,000
(o]
o

5,880,014
2,788,288
2,027,997
507,270
300,000
95,000
212,279
229,339
12,040,187

460,000
o
o

380,000

332,465

381.498

65.050 Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

7,566,646

9,719,922

9,810,768

450,000

450,000

4

10,433,488

11,050,864

11,630,774

450,00
11,988,490

450
12,490,187

Cash Balance July 1 - Excl Proposed Renewal/
Replacement and New Levies

1,449,063

=373,400

4,626,014

6,074,077

6,700,877

686,867|

-122,675

-448,234

-773,845

-1,407,017

6,287,334

6,164,759

5,716,525

4,042,680

_-1,930,938

3,635,863

Cash Balance June 30

Estimated Encumbrances June 30

Fund Balance June 30 for Certification

6,074,077

[o]

5,700,677

[o]

8,287,334

o

6,164,759

o

5,716,525

4,842 6880

o

(o]

3,635,663

(o]

1,604,727

o

of Appropriations

6,074,077

6,700,677

6,287,334

Rev from Replacement/Renewal Levies

11.020 Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement

11.030 Cunmulative Balance of ReplacementRenewal Le

o

6,164,758 5,718,625 4,942,680 3,636,663 1,604,727

Fund Balance June 30 for Certification
12.011 of Contracts, Sala and Other Obligations

6,074,077

5,700,677

6,287,334

6,164,769

5,716,626

4,942,680

3,635,663

N s 1,804,727

|15.o1o Unreserved Fund Balance June 30

6,074,077

5,700,877

6,287,334

6,164,759

6,716,626

4,942,680

3,635,663

1,604,727




General Fund
Bond Retirement
Permanent Improvement
Roof Project 2025
Food Service
Endowment Funds
Rotary Special Services
Emergency Fund
Public School Support
District Agency Fund
Maintenance Fund
Severance Fund
Student Activity Fund
District Activity Fund
OneNet

467 Student Wellnes Funds

499 Misc State Grants

507 ESSER

6§10 CRF - Rural/Small Town

516 Title VI-B

5§72 Title |

573 TitleV

587 VIB Restoration

590 Improving Teacher Quality

§99 Misc Federal Grants

Grand Totals (All Funds)

Fiscal Year
Beginning
Balance
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FINANCIAL SUMMARY FOR
May 2025

Month to Date
Receipts

Fiscal Year to Date

Receipts

Month to Date Fiscal Year to Date

Expenditures

Expenditures

Current
Fund Balance

Current
Encumbrances

Unencumbered
Fund Balance

$ 6,287,335.14

673,172.83

8,838,959.85

982,217.68

8,200,739.19

6,925,555.80

654,134.28

6,271,421.52

757,952.67

50,946.97

696,954.01

154,440.63

663,846.57

791,080.11

791,060.11

2,237,866.44

20,346.00

1,193,793.00

1,044,073.44

1,044,073 .44

4,000,000.00

162,189.00

2,239,909.00

1,760,091.00

1,793,923.00

(33,832.00)

41,203.68

476,533.57

46,538.34

510,841.36

(34,307.79)

171,303.81

(205,611.80)

18,702.26

70.01

878.81

19,681.07

19,581.07

3,499.44

3,499.44

3,499.44

0.02

71,178.38

962,008.42

62,009.32

765,795.11

2086,213.33

206,213.33

134,399.98

76.00

11,381.00

1,228.22

29,821.51

115,959.47

3,454.81

112,504.66

53,697.70

4,845.00

48,513.70

6,409.61

57,733.62

44,477.78

44,477.78

44,895.96

3,340.00

53,724.95

125,337 .42

(28,716.51)

1,650.00

(28,266.51)

240,076.43

124,714.14

115,362.29

115,362.29

237.00

9,849.70

10,582.26

20,943.97

634.05

20,309.92

2,385.48

1,744.00

32,488.30

74,976.52

{40,102.74)

17,272.05

(67,374.79)

5,973.42

5,973.42

5,973.42

171,091.83

171,091.63

(8,799.38)

193,259.46

184,460.08

(8,879.36)

8,879.36

(34.42)

4,363.49

4,329.07

(4,327.75)

35,003.97

30,766.22

$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 21,676.52
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

(2,462.46)

16,368.36

€ (67 (67 |67 (69 |60 (&P |60 |67 |68 &R |69 |6F |68 |68 |80 |60 (&0 |69 (&P &P |8 (&P |& |&P

13,005.90

$ 9,774,485.23

846,003.96 §

15,560,821.44

1,439,720.47 §

14,392,842.59

10,951,884.08

$ 2,642,272.00

8,309,382.08
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BANK RECONCILIATION FOR
May 20286

PER BOARD LEDGERS

PRIOR MONTH'S BALANCE 11,544,489.59
PLUS RECEIPTS 846,903.96
LESS EXPENDITURES (1,439,729.47)

GRAND TOTAL (ALL FUNDS) 10,951,664.08

PER BANK STATEMENTS

Huntington Bank - General Account 453,968.26

Huntington Bank - Payroll Account 394 .45
STAR Ohio - General Account 8,715,383.93
Investments - See Page 6 For Breakdown 1,910,000.00
Money Market 37,908.46
Plus: Other Adjustments 514 .66

Less: Outstanding Checks

(133,190.84)

Less: Interest Received (33,303.44)

Less: Other Adjustments (11.40)

TOTAL BANK BALANCE

10,9651,664.08

Hlee & # #H H H B B B B B L B
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INVESTMENT BREAKDOWN FOR
May2026

Type of Investment

Bank of Deposit

Amount

Maturity

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

Charles Schwab
Associated Green Bay
Colonial Community Bank
Goldman Sachs Bank
Home Sawvings Bank
CBBC Bank
Cross River Bank

Western Alliance Bank

237,000.00
237,000.00
240,000.00
239,000.00
240,000.00
240,000.00
240,000.00

237,000.00

June 12, 2025
June 13, 2025
October 24, 2025
December 17, 2025
January 22, 2026
February 5, 2026
February 6, 2026

February 6, 2026

Total Investments

$1,910,000.00




$12,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00

$8,000,000.00

$6,000,000.00

$4,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

§-
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General Fund Totals as of May - 10 Year Comparison

2016

FY 2018

EY 2019

EY 2020 FY 2021

FY 2022

FY 2023

FY 2024

FY 2025

Revenue

$8,332,386.0

$8,495,869.7

$8,428,837.7

$8,481,740.9

$8,628,004.8 | $8,773572.5

$8,713,150.7

$8,828,890.4

$9,834,757.3

$9,800,968.2

Expenses

$6,696,601.0

$7,062,669.7

$7,444,663.0

$7,690,586.1

$7,678573.8 | $7,476,777.5

$6,640,831.3

$8,408,396.9

$8,618,815.7

$8,956,534.3

Difference

$1,635,784.9

$1,433,200.0

$984,174.74

$791,154.84

$949,431.01 | $1,29,795.0

$2,0723193

$420,493 45

$1,215,941.6

$844,433.97

B Revenue

H Expenses 1 Difference
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Transportation Total Expenses Comparisonas of May - 10 Year
Comparison

$2,000,000.00

$1,800,000.00

$1,600,000.00

$1,400,000.00

$1,200,000.00
$1,054,834.24

$1,000,000.00

$800,000.00
$583,362.35 $615,102.31 5616,419.05

' 535.721.2° ] 6 . S

$400,000.00

$200,000.00

S-
FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025
Seriesl| $583,362. | $1,054,83 | $489,446. | $535,721. | $537,631. | $495,006. | $615,102. | $616,419. | $1,718,37 | $501,605.
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Food Service Totals as of May - 10 Year Comparison

$700,000.00

$600,000.00

$500,000.00

$400,000.00

$300,000.00 - -

$200,000.00

$(100,000.00)

$(200,000.00)

$(300,000.00)

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025

Revenue | $389,430. | $364,547. | $333,496. | $344,076. | $275,929. | $353,933. | $546,239. | $424,057. | $395,449. | $476,533.
Expenses | $325,242. | $343,361. | $321,015. | $315,390. | $332,120. | $366,506. | $358,775. | $624,783. | $474,509. | $510,841,
Difference| $64,188.6 | $21,186.6 | $12,480.4 | $28,685.5 | $(56,190. | $(12,573. | $187,463. | $(200,725 | $(79,059. | $(34,307.

M Revenue M Expenses [ Difference
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$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00 -

ExpendituremPer Pupil - FY 2024

$17,702.73

Joseph
Badger

$19,182.30

$18,343.56

$17,484.26

$16,931.80

$16,310.87

$15,530.09

$13,260.92

Mathews  Pymatuning Grand Valley  Similar

Valley

10

Districts

according to
ODE*

Statewide
Average

I

Maplewood Brookfield




